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TOTAL BUDGET OF THE PROJECTS STARTED IN 2018 BY RESEARCH CENTRES AND FUNDING AGENCY*

RESEARCH 
CENTRE

* Contracts with industry and multiannual budget of research centres not included
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FCT

8.943.339
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50.024

1.524.761

856.394

2.456.333
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210.844
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396.580

2.648.755

35.355.101
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UNION
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7.631.519
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2.304.905

839.072

230.727

 

1.012.231

6.416.917

ANI 2017

7.583.737

367.401

6.424.995

628.225

119.802

 

41.308

20.465

72.201

1.270.662

46.068

4.604.740

74.861

2.103.142

6.541.048

12.290.830

2.512.198

39.691

1.862.521

46.603.897

2018

13.108.455

690.759

12.219.150

773.586

83.671

422.460

463.332

50.024

2.051.209

1.191.667

3.351.050

314.920

1.629.166

969.561

7.408.510

5.777.289

2.603.274

615.795

3.725.060

57.448.939

* in Euros** Projects not integrated in research centres

AUSTRIA (LLOM)
BELGIUM (SPINMULTIFILM, M3DLOC, 
MININGIMPACT2)
CROACIA (SIKE, PROJECT Ô)
CZECH REPUBLIC (EHDEN)
DENMARK (CRAFT, PERICLES, PROJECT Ô)
ESTONIA (EHDEN)
FINLAND (LLOM)
FRANCE (LLOM, M3DLOC, PERICLES, 
PROJECT Ô, COMPRESSER, SUDOKET)
GERMANY (SIKE, SPINMULTIFILM, 
CHANGE, PROJECT Ô, MININGIMPACT2)
GREECE (LLOM, M3DLOC)
IRLAND (M3DLOC)
ITALY (PROJECT Ô, MININGIMPACT2)
LITHUANIA (SPINMULTIFILM)
MACEDONIA (FAST)
MALTA (SMARTAQUA)
NETHERLANDS (MS-SM II, PERICLES, 
NANOTBTECH, EHDEN, MININGIMPACT2)
NORWAY (CONDUCTIT, MININGIMPACT2)
POLAND (LLOM, MININGIMPACT2)
PORTUGAL (PROJECTS COORDINATED 
BY UA – NANOTBTECH, SMARTAQUA, 
SPINMULTIFILM)
SLOVAKIA (CHANGE)
SLOVENIA (CRAFT)
SPAIN (SIKE, LLOM, CRAFT, MS-SM II, 
LIFE REFOREST, M3DLOC, PROJECT 
Ô, NANOTBTECH, EHDEN, EPYRIS, 
COMPRESSER, SUDOKET)
SWITZERLAND (ATMOSPHERIC)
UNITED KINGDOM (SIKE, CONDUCTIT, 
M3DLOC, PERICLES, PROJECT Ô, EHDEN, 
MININGIMPACT2)

NETWORK OF 
EUROPEAN 
UNIVERSITIES 
AND COMPANIES 
WORKING WITH UA
IN EU PROJECTS
STARTED
IN 2018

Projects cooordinated by UAUniversitiesCompanies
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* Contracts with industry and multiannual budget of research   
 centres not included

* Contracts with industry and multiannual  
 budget of research centres not included

TOTAL BUDGET OF THE PROJECTS STARTED PER YEAR AND FUNDING AGENCY*

DISTRIBUTION OF RECEIVED FUNDS,
BY FUNDING AGENCY*

CCDRC (5%)FCT (57%)

ANI (3%)

Other (7%)

EU (28%)

40,000,000

ANIFCTEuropean Union OthersAICEPCCDRC

10,000,000

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

5,000,000

15,000,000

20,000,000

25,000,000

30,000,000

35,000,000

APPROVED BUDGET UNDER EU-FUNDED PROJECTS*

EUROPEAN PROGRAMMES
H2020 – ERC POC
H2020 – TEAMING
H2020 – FETOPEN
H2020 – ITN-ETN
H2020 – RISE
H2020 – IF
H2020 – NMBP
H2020 – ICT
H2020 – SC6
H2020 – SCC
H2020 – SPIRE
H2020 – BG
H2020 – CIRC
H2020 – SAWFS
H2020 – JTI – IMI
ERASMUS +
LIFE+
INTERREG SUDOE
INTERREG ATLANTIC AREA
URBAN INNOVATIVE ACTIONS
EMFF
RFSC
TOTAL

2017
 
1.001.138
 
1.133.425
207.000
356.395
188.876
321.250
 
484.900
246.655
597.816
419.823
 
 
368.987
 
 
826.759
 
267.607
39.691
6.460.323

2018
150.000
 
508.060
 
167.900
297.271
449.971
1.439.375
198.751
 
 
 
418.414
246.000
626.250
387.849
301.182
520.036
 
1.920.460
 
 
7.631.519

* in Euros




